
 

 

Technical and General Education Division 

(Effective 1/15/2025) 

To find your academic advisor: 
1. Look for your program of study under the Curriculum column. 
2. Once you have located your program of study, look for the first letter(s) of your last name. Beside the letter(s) of your last name, you 
will find your advisor's name, office number, e-mail address, etc. 
 

CURRICULUM 1ST 
LETTER(S) 
OF LAST 

NAME 

ADVISOR PHONE 
# 

OFFICE 
# 

EMAIL ADDRESS OFFICE HOURS 
Spring Semester 

2025 

Accounting  
AAS.ACC 
Bookkeeping 
Certificate 
CAS.BKC 

A-F 
 

  

Wayne 
Freeman 

661-
8166 

7113 Wayne.Freeman@fdtc.edu M/W 9:00-11:00 
T/Th 8:00-9:30 
F 9:00-10:00 

G-L Levern Kirkland 661-
8197 

7112 Levern.Kirkland@fdtc.edu MW 9:30 -10:30 
T/TH 8:00 – 10:00 
F 8:00 – 10:00 

M-R  Leila 
Rodemann 

661-
8165 

7116 Leila.Rodemann@fdtc.edu MW 11:00-12:30 
T/TH 10:15-11:15 
F 8:30-11:30 

 S-Z Ethel Robinson 661-
8019 

7115 Ethel.Robinson@fdtc.edu M/W 7:30 – 9:00 
T/TH 10:00 – 11:00 
F 7:30 – 10:30 

       

Associate in Arts  
AA.AA; 
Undeclared/Waiver
/ Transient 
ND.UND;  
ND.UNDW; 
ND.UNDT 

A, B , Y Jennifer Cooper 661-
8344 

7213 Jennifer.Cooper@fdtc.edu M/T/W/TH 9:30-11:00 
F 9:00-11:00 

C, D, E Jon’Nell 
Fleming 

661-
8113 

7222 JonNell.Fleming@fdtc.edu M/W 9:30 – 11:30 
T/TH 9:30 – 11:00 
F 7:30 – 8:30 

G, H, I, J Sheryl Howle 661-
8049 

7214 Sheryl.Howle@fdtc.edu M/W 9:00-9:15,12:45-1:45 
T/TH 9:00-9:15, 11:00-
12:30 
F 9:00-11:00 

K, L, M, N Kelsey 
Coleman 

661- 
8068 

7218-E Kelsey.Coleman@fdtc.edu M/T/W 10:00-12:00 
TH 12:00-2:00 
F By appt only 

O, P, Q, R,   Kirubaa 
Velthasan 

661-
8388 

7218-B Kirubaa.Velthasan@fdtc.edu M/W 11:15 – 12:30 
T/TH 8:15 – 9:30 
F 7:30 – 10:30 

S, T, U, V Alison Salley 661-
8017 

7218-D Alison.Salley@fdtc.edu M/W 10:30-12:30 

T/TH 9:00-9:30; 11:00-

12:30 

F By appt only 

 F, W, X, Z Jurgen Xhafaj 661-
8045 

7225 Jurgen.Xhafaj@fdtc.edu M/W 9:30-11:00 
T/TH 9:30-11:30 



 

 

F 9:30-10:30 

       

Auto Body Repair 
Certificate 
CAS.AUTR 

A – Z Bryan Daniels 661-
8203 

661-B Bryan.Daniels@fdtc.edu M//T/W/TH  
7:30-7:45 
 & 2:15-3:15 
F 8:00-11:00 

Associate in 
Science 
AS.AS 

A, B, C, D,  
 

David Saleeby 661-
8055 

5416-J David.Saleeby@fdtc.edu T/TH 8:30-9:30  
T   1:00 – 2:00  
W 11:00-12:00 
F 8:30-11:30  

 

E, F, G, H Janie Watson 661-
8247 

5416-I Janie.Watson@fdtc.edu M/W 2:15-3:15 
T/TH 11:00-12:30 
F 8:00-11:00 

I, J, K, L Yajuan “Jane” 
Zeng 

661-
8185 

5416-G Yajuan.Zeng@fdtc.edu M/T 8:30-9:30 
W/TH 11:00-1:00 
F 9:00-11:00 

M, N, O Cody Beard 843-
661-
8269 

5416-D Cody.Beard@fdtc.edu M/W/F: 9:00-11:00 
T/TH: 11:30-12:30 (Lake 
City Continuum) 
 

P, Q, R April Cudd 676-
8557 
 

Room 
2213 

April.Cudd@fdtc.edu M/W 10:00-12:00 
T/TH 1:00-2:00 
F 9:00-11:00 

 V, W, X, Y, 

Z 

Hannah Harpe 661-
8225 

5416-B Hannah.harpe@fdtc.edu M/W 10:30-12:30  
T/TH 12:45-1:45 
F 8:00-10:00 

 S, T, U Jones Adjei 661-
8227 

5416-H Jones.Adjei@fdtc.edu M 8:00-9:30 
  & 2:20-4:20 
T/TH 2:20-3:20 
W 8:30-9:30 
F 8:00-9:30 

       

Automotive 
Technology 
AAS.AUT; 
AAS.AUD 

A – M Keith McKenzie 661-
8290 

656-A Keith.McKenzie@fdtc.edu 1st 8wks: 
M/T/W/TH 2:15-3:30 
F 8:30-11:30 
2nd 8wks: 
M/W 10:30-11:45 
T/TH 8:15-9:30 
F 8:30-11:30 

N – Z Dustin Godbolt 661-
8188 

656-B Dustin.Godbolt@fdtc.edu M/W 2:00-3:00 
T/TH 8:00-9:00; 2:00-3:00 
F 9:00AM-11:00AM 

       

Basic Automotive 
Certificate 

A – M Keith McKenzie 661-
8290 

656-A Keith.McKenzie@fdtc.edu 1st 8wks: 
M/T/W/TH 2:15-3:30 



 

 

CAS.AUTB F 8:30-11:AM 
2nd 8wks: 
M/W 10:30-11:45 
T/TH 8:15-9:30 
F 8:30-11:30 

N – Z Dustin Godbolt 661-
8188 

656-B Dustin.Godbolt@fdtc.edu M/W 2:00-3:00 
T/TH 8:00-9:00; 2:00-3:00 
F 9:00-11:00 

       

Civil Engineering 
Technology 
AAS.CET 

All Greg Diehl 413-
2761 

243 
(SiMT) 

Gregory.Diehl@fdtc.edu M/T/W/TH 9:00-9:30 
M/W 12:45-1:15 
T/TH 11:00-12:30 
F 9:00-11:00 

       

Civil Engineering 
Technology – 
Geographic 
Information 
Systems 
CAS.GIS 

All David Edwards 413-
2768 

243 
(SiMT) 

David.Edwards @fdtc.edu M/W 12:45-2:15   
M/T/W/TH 3:45-4:30   
F 9:30-11:30   

       

Computer-Assisted 
Drafting 
CAS.CADC 

All David Edwards 413-
2768 

243 
(SiMT) 

David.Edwards 
@fdtc.edu 

M/W 12:45-02:15   
M/T/W/TH 03:45-04:30   
F 09:30-11:30   

       

Cosmetology 
Certificate 
CAS.COSC 

A – M Mary Cox 676-
8533 

Cos. 
Bldg. 

Mary.Cox@fdtc.edu M/T/W/TH 7:30-8:30  
F 7:30-11:30  

N – Z Sherry Ford 676-
8539 

Cos 
Bldg.  

Sherry.Ford@fdtc.edu M 3:45-4:45  
T/W/TH 2:15-4:15  
F 11:45-12:45  

       

Criminal Justice 
AAS.CRJ 
Criminal Justice 
Certificate 
CAS.CRJC 

A - Z Tracy Evans 661-
8047 

5217-C Tracy.Evans@fdtc.edu 
 

M/W 2:15-4:15 
T/TH 12:45-2:15 
F10:30-11:30 
 

       

Dual Enrollment 
AS.AS.GEN; 
CAS.ACRC.HS; 
CAS.IMTC.HS; 
CAS.MTTM.HS 
CAS.WLDC.HS 
 (high school 
students only) 

All Mary “Allie” 
Smith 

661-
8026 

102-F Mary.Smith@fdtc.edu M/T/W/TH 8:00-5:30 
F 8:00-11:30 

       



 

 

Diesel & Heavy 
Equipment Cert. 

A – M Keith McKenzie 661-
8290 

656-A Keith.McKenzie@fdtc.edu 1st 8wks: 
M/T/W/TH 2:15-3:30 
F 8:30-11:30 
2nd 8wks: 
M/W 10:30-11:45 
T/TH 8:15-9:30 
F 8:30-11:30 

CAS.DHMC N – Z Dustin Godbolt 661-
8188 

656-B Dustin.Godbolt@fdtc.edu M/W 2:00-3:00 
T/TH 8:00-9:00; 2:00-3:00 
F 9:00-11:00 

       

Diesel Technology 
(Caterpillar)  
AAS.DHM 

All Stephen 
Murphey 

661-
8187 

639 Stephen.Murphey@fdtc.edu 
 

First 8 weeks: 
M/T/W/TH 1:00-2:30 
F 9:00-11:00 
Second 8 weeks: 
T/TH 1:00-4:00 
F 9:00-11:00 
Other times by 
appointment 

        

Early Childhood  
CAS.ECDC; 
DAS.ECD; 
AAS.ECE; 
AAS.ECET 

All Elizabeth Crow  661-
8132 

917 and 
5217-B 

Elizabeth.Crow@fdtc.edu 
 

M/T/TH 11:00-1:15 
W 11:00-12:15 
F by appointment only 

       

Electronics 
Engineering 
Technology 
AAS.EET 
Process Control 
Cert. 
CAS.EETP 

All 
 

Alaa Sabbagh 
 

413-
2767 

 

243 
(SiMT) 

Alaa.Sabbagh@fdtc.edu 
 

M/W/F 8:30-9:30 
T/TH 8:30-11:00 

       

Electrician 
CAS.ELEC 

All Shawn Reed 413-
2746 

 136 
(SiMT) 

Shawn.Reed@fdtc.edu M/T/W/TH 11:00-12:00 
F 8:00-11:00 

       

General 
Technology 
AAS.GEN 

All David Edwards 413-
2768 

243 
(SiMT) 

David.Edwards@fdtc.edu M/W 12:45-2:15   
M/T/W/TH 3:45-4:30   
F 9:30-11:30 

       

Heating, Ventilation 
& A/C 
AAS.ACR; 
Essentials of HVAC 
Certificate 

A -K  John Andrews 413-
2862 

653-A John.Andrews@fdtc.edu M/T/W/TH 11:00-12:00 
M/W 5:30-6:00 
F 8:30-11:30 

L-Z Matthew Lewis 661-
8183: 

662-A Matthew.Lewis@fdtc.edu M/T/W 1:15-3:00 
TH 2:45-3:45 



 

 

CAS.ACRC 
 

F 9:30-11:30 

       

Human Services 
AAS.HUS 
 

A - F Melissa Smith 661-
8022 

5216-B Melissa.Smith@fdtc.edu M/W 9:00-9:30  
  & 11:00-11:30 
T/TH 10:30-12:30 
F 9:00-11:00 

G - L Cheryl McGill 661-
8361 

5216-D Cheryl.Mcgill@fdtc.edu M/W 11:00 – 12:15 
T/TH 9:35 – 12:15 
F 8:30 – 11:30  

M - R Chris Thomas 661-
8073 

5216-C Chris.Thomas@fdtc.edu M/W 10:00-11:30 
T/TH 10:00-12:00 
F 9:00-10:00 

S - Z Brantlee Haire 661-
8046 

5216-A Brantlee.Haire@fdtc.edu M/W 9:00-11:00  
   & 1:00-2:00 
T/TH 10:00-11:00 
F 9:30-10:30 

       

Industrial 
Maintenance 
Technology 
AAS.IMT; 
CAS.IMTC 
 

All John Rardon 676-
8556 

136 
(SiMT) 

John.Rardon@fdtc.edu M/W 7:30-8:00 
     & 12:30-1:15 
T/TH 8:00-10:30 
F 7:30-8:30 

       

Machine Tool 
Technology 
AAS.MTT 
Machine Tool 
Diploma 
DAS.MTTD; 
Machine Tool 
Tech. Certificates: 
Computer 
Numerical Control 
Cert. 
CAS.CNC;   
CNC Operator 
CAS.CNCO; 
Machinist I 
CAS.MTTM;  
Machine Operator 
CAS.MTTC 

A –M  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dino Chavis  413-
2770 

136 
(SiMT) 

Dino.Chavis@fdtc.edu M/W 7:15-9:15 
T/TH 7:15-7:45 
    & 12:15-12:45  
    & 2:00-2:30 
F 7:30-8:30 

N – Z  Shawn Reed 413-
2746 

136 
(SiMT) 

Shawn.Reed@fdtc.edu M/T/W/TH 11:00-12:00 
F 8:00-11:00 
 

       

Management  
AAS.MGT 

A-F 

  
Wayne 
Freeman 

661-
8166 

7113 Wayne.Freeman@fdtc.edu M/T/W 1:15-3:00 
TH 2:45-3:45 
F 9:30-11:30 



 

 

Leadership 
Certificate 
CAS.LEAD 

 

G-L Levern Kirkland 661-
8197 

7112 Levern.Kirkland@fdtc.edu MW 9:30 -10:30 
T/TH 8:00 – 10:00 
F8:00 – 10:00 
 

M-R  Leila 
Rodemann 

661-
8165 

7116 Leila.Rodemann@fdtc.edu MW 11:00-12:30 
T/TH 10:15-11:15 
F 8:30-11:30 
 

 S-Z Ethel Robinson 661-
8019 

7115 Ethel.Robinson@fdtc.edu M/W 7:30 – 9:00 
T/TH 10:00 – 11:00 
F 7:30 – 10:30 

 
       

Marketing  
AAS.MKT 
Marketing 
Promotions 
Certificate  
CAS.MKTP 

A-F  Wayne 
Freeman 

661-
8166 
 
 

7113 Wayne.Freeman@fdtc.edu M/W 9:00-11:00 
T/TH 8:00-9:30 
F 9:00-10:00 
 

G-L Levern Kirkland 661-
8197 

7112 Levern.Kirkland@fdtc.edu MW 9:30 -10:30 
T/TH 8:00 – 10:00 
F 8:00 – 10:00 
 

M-R  Leila 
Rodemann 

661-
8165 

7116 Leila.Rodemann@fdtc.edu MW 11:00-12:30 
T/TH 10:15-11:15 
F 8:30-11:30 
 

 S-Z Ethel Robinson 661-
8019 

7115 Ethel.Robinson@fdtc.edu M/W 7:30 – 9:00 
T/TH 10:00 – 11:00 
F 7:30 – 10:30 
 

       

Mechanical 
Engineering 
Technology 
AAS.MET 

All David Edwards 413-
2768 

243 
(SiMT) 

David.Edwards 
@fdtc.edu 
 

M/W 12:45-2:15   
M/T/W/TH 3:45-4:30   
F 9:30-11:30 

       

Mechatronics 
AAS.MEC 

All John Rardon 676-
8556 

136 
(SiMT) 

John.Rardon@fdtc.edu M/W 7:30-8:00 
     & 12:30-1:15 
T/TH 8:00-10:30 
F 7:30-8:30 

       

Network Systems 
Management  
AAS.NSM 
Certificates: 
Web Applications        

A – H Paul Anderson 661-
8071 

7224 & 
622 in 
AM M-Th 

Paul.Anderson@fdtc.edu 
 

M 11:00–12:30 
T  2:15 –3:15 
W 8:15-9:45  
TH 9:00-11:00 
 F 8:15–10:15  



 

 

Programming Cert. 
CAS.WEBP 
Fundamentals of 
Networking Cert.  
CAS.NET 

Network Systems 
Management  
AAS.NSM 
Certificates: 
Web Applications        
Programming Cert. 
CAS.WEBP 
Fundamentals of 
Networking Cert.  
CAS.NET 
 

I – P Pete Gioldasis 661-
8126 

7223 Pete.Gioldasis@fdtc.edu 
 

M/T/W/TH: 10:00-11:30 
F: 8:30-10:30 

Q – Z JoAnn Mack 661-
8198 

7226 JoAnn.Mack@fdtc.edu 
 

M/T/W/TH: 8:00-9:15 
F: 8:30-11:30 

      

Paralegal 
AAS.LEG 

A - Z Tracy Evans 661-
8047 

5217-C Tracy.Evans@fdtc.edu 
 

M/W 2:15-4:15 
T/TH 12:45-2:15 
F10:30-11:30 

Welding 
DAS.WLD  
Certificates:  
CAS.WLDC;  
CAS.WLDM;  
CAS.WLDP 
 

A - I 
 

Willis Ford 661-
8169 

2114 Willis.Ford@fdtc.edu T 8:00-9:00 
TH 8:00-11:00 
W 3:45-4:45 

Welding 

DAS.WLD  
Certificates:  
CAS.WLDC;  
CAS.WLDM;  
CAS.WLDP 
 

J – R  
 

Jamie King 661-
8330 

206A Jamie.King@fdtc.edu M 7-7:45am 3:30-4:30 
T 7:00-9:30 
W 7-7:45am 3:00-4:00 
TH 7-9am2:30-3:30 
F 7:30-9:30 

S – Z Donna Laurie 661-
8171 

2215 Donna.Laurie@fdtc.edu M/T/W/TH 7:45-8:30  
   & 11:45-12:30 
F 10:00-12:00 
 

 Phillip Stone 661-
8199 

2112-A Phillip.Stone@fdtc.edu M/W 3:30-4:30 
T 2:00-4:00 
TH 2:30-4:30 
F 8:00-10:00 

      

 

  


